

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. DE/

62

/DU/M-54 (2015-2016)

dated

20/6/16

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION


Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work **"Providing wooden cupboard, distemping, painting and other misc. work in D-23 (29-31) Probyn Road, University of Delhi"** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 21-6-16

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing M.S. Plain hinges ISI marked IS : 3818 finished with nickel plating and fixing with necessary screws etc. complete. Overall width 35 mm	12	metre	174.35	2092.00
2	Providing and fixing magnetic catcher of approved quality in cupboard / ward robe shutters, including fixing with necessary screws etc. complete.				
a)	Triple strip vertical type	6	each	28.60	172.00
b)	Double strip (horizontal type)	8	each	22.80	182.00
3	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty. Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	2	sqm	690.70	1381.00
4	Providing and fixing sliding arrangement in racks/ cupboards /cabinets shutter by with stainless steel rollers to run inside C or E aluminium channel section (The payment of C or E channel shall be made separately)	4	each	12.60	50.00
5	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt / suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality. 1.0 mm thick	9	sqm	676.40	6088.00
6	Providing and fixing special quality bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with four levers of approved quality including necessary screws etc. complete. 40 mm	8	each	174.70	1398.00
7	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete: 125 mm	12	each	182.45	2189.00
8	Applying priming coat - With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	12	sqm	32.95	395.00
9	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	20	sqm	74.40	1488.00
10	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	20	sqm	221.15	4423.00
11	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	460	sqm	9.90	4554.00
12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	330	sqm	48.50	16005.00
13	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. As per manufacturer's specification. One or more coats on old work	460	sqm	28.80	13248.00
14	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	24	sqm	20.05	481.00
15	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	8	cum	123.70	990.00
16	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	34	sqm	836.65	28446.00
17	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm dia nominal bore	32	metre	215.10	6883.00
18	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	2	each	367.75	736.00
19	Providing and fixing uplasticsised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	60.10	240.00

20	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work: 15 mm diameter pipe	32	metre	9.60	307.00
21	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work): 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	165.25	661.00
22	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	6	each	610.65	3664.00
23	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931. 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	619.75	1240.00
24	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	6	each	507.70	3046.00
25	Providing and fixing PTMT grating of approved quality and colour. Circular type. 100 mm nominal dia	3	each	49.25	148.00
26	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1	each	3317.30	3317.00
27	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:				
a)	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1	cum	5466.30	5466.00
b)	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1	cum	4004.00	4004.00
28	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness 1 mm i/c sand paping etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	60	sqm	59.00	3540.00
29	Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/ peepal tree etc from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	8	each	286.00	2288.00
30	Repair of door window i/c taking out and refixing the same after completing the required repair and welding with all required materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	10	each	356.00	3560.00
32	Rubbingh and polishing on marble work/ stone work wherever required to give an even finish complete etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	30	sqm	131.00	3930.00
33	P/f commercial ply 6mm thick (ISI make) etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	6	sqm	700.00	4200.00
34	P/f 19mm thick commercial board (ISI make) i/c priming and painting /wooden beading with polishing around, etc. complete.	12	sqm	1440.00	17280.00
				Total	148092.00

Condition:

1. The work should be completed in 20 days.
2. 1.5 % water charges will be deducted.
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
4. The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
5. CPWD specification in force will be followed.
6. Contractor shall enclose copies of labour license registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
7. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefor.


Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.148092/-


Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:

1. The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
2. Sh. Jacob John, I.E. (C)
3. Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
4. Notice Board


Executive Engineer